#### 503649053 01/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3695688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC BOWMAN	01/11/2016
BRIAN GILBERT	01/11/2016
JEREMY MARTIN	01/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INFINITE TAKES, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 JOHNNIE DODDS BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103-358	
City:	MT PLEASANT	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14980312

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-776-7800

Email: jstaples@duanemorris.com **DUANE MORRIS LLP Correspondent Name:** 505 9TH STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C., D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3545-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. JOSEPH ENGLISH
SIGNATURE:	/D. Joseph English/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=t354500001assignment#page1.tif source=t354500001assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0182** 503649053

# ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Assignor	(1)	Eric Bowman
			Brian Gilbert
			Jeremy Martin
	For good and valuable considerati	on, suffi	ciency and receipt of which is hereby
ackno	wledged by the undersigned(s), the	undersig	ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es)
assigr	n, transfer and set over to		
			,
(2)	Insert name of Assignee	(2)	Infinite Takes, LLC
			1000 Johnnie Dodds Blvd., Suite 103-358
			Mt Pleasant, SC 29464
and its	s successors, legal representatives ar	nd assign	s (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the
entire	right, title and interest in the invent	ion discl	osed and/or claimed in the United States
applic	ation identified below, as well as all	l applicat	ions for patent and any Letters Patent which
may b	e granted therefor and therefrom in	the Unite	ed States of America and all foreign countries,
and in	and to any and all divisions, contin	uations,	continuations-in-part of said applications, or
re-issı	ues or extensions of said patents or I	Letters Pa	atent, and all rights under the International
Conve	ention for the Protection of Industria	ıl Propert	y, including but not limited to the right to
claim	damages and seek all other remedie	s against	any third party's infringement of said patents
which	occurred prior to or after the assign	ment, the	e right and interests to claim priority related to
said ap	pplications and patents as well as all	l other en	noluments, interests, profits, and benefits
arising	g therefrom:		
(4)	Insert Identification of	(4)	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF
, ,			AUTHENTICATING A LIVE VIDEO
	Invention, such as Title,		STREAM
	Docket Number, or Foreign		T3545-00001
	Application Number		
(5)	Alternative identification	(5)	Application Number: 14/980,312
	for filed applications		Filed: 12/28/2015
	The undersigned further agree(s) to	o coopera	ate with the Assignee in every way possible

DM2\6421263.1

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
name(s).		
Date//////	Signature of Inventor Eric Bowman	
Date	Signature of Inventor  Brian Gilbert	
Date	Signature of Inventor  Jeremy Martin	

**RECORDED: 01/14/2016**